Claim #303 Date Filed: 5/18/2023

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor CBC Restaurant Corp.

District of Delaware

United States Bankruptcy Court for the:
(State)

Case number 23-10245

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 04/22

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies or any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Identify the Claim

1. Who s thecurrent - AG-0CG 360 NORTH MICHIGAN RETAIL OWNER, L.L.C.
’ Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor

2. Has this claim been M No
acquired from

someone else? D Yes. From whom?

3. Where should Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
notices and different)
payments to the See summary page

creditor be sent?

Federal Rule of
Bankruptcy Procedure

(FRBP) 2002(g)
Contact phone  312-419-1130 Contact phone
Contact email CARYSCHIFF@CGSCHIFFLAW.COM Contact email
Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):
4. Does this claim No
amend one already
filed? D Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on
MM / DD / YYYY
5. Do you know if No
anyone else has filed
a proof of claim for [ Yes. Who made the earlier filing?

this claim?
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Claim #303  Date Filed: 5/18/2023


Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any number No
you use to identify the
debtor? D Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor’s account or any number you use to identify the debtor:

7. How much is the claim? $ 183,075.68 . Does this amount include interest or other charges?
D No

Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

8. What is the basis of the Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
claim?
Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

Commercial Lease - 360 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, IL

9. lIs all or part of the claim No
secured?
D Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature or property:

Real estate: If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principle residence, file a Mortgage Proof of
Claim Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

D Motor vehicle
D Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien
has been filed or recorded.)

Value of property: $
Amount of the claim that is secured: $
Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $ (The sum of the secured and unsecured

amount should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:  $

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %

O Fixed

D Variable

10. Is this claim based on a D No
lease?

Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $183,075.68

11. Is this claim subject to a T
right of setoff? No

D Yes. Identify the property:
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12. Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the
law limits the amount
entitled to priority.

E No
D Yes.
O

OooOooOo O 0O

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/25 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

Check all that apply: Amount entitled to priority

Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

Up to $3,350* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property
or services for personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). ¢

Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $15,150*) earned within 180
days before the bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor’s business ends, ¢
whichever is earlier. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).

Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $
Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

13. Is all or part of the claim
pursuant to 11 U.S.C.
§ 503(b)(9)?

No

Og

Yes.

days before the date of commencement of the above case, in which the goods have been sold to the Debtor in
the ordinary course of such Debtor’s business. Attach documentation supporting such claim.

$

Indicate the amount of your claim arising from the value of any goods received by the debtor within 20

Sign Below

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.

FRBP 9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned for up to 5
years, or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and
3571.

Check the appropriate box:

D | am the creditor.

| am the creditor’s attorney or authorized agent.

D | am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.

D | am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

| understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgement that when calculating
the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

| have exam

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on

/s/CARY G. SCHIFF

ined the information in this Proof of Claim and have reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.

date _©5/18/2023
MM / DD / YYYY

Signature

Print the nal

Name

Title

Company

Address

Contact phone

me of the person who is completing and signing this claim:
CARY G. SCHIFF

First name Middle name Last name

COUNSEL FOR CREDITOR

CARY G. SCHIFF AND ASSOCIATES

Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.

Email

Official Form 410
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KCC ePOC Electronic Claim Filing Summary

For phone assistance: Domestic (877) 725-7534 | International (424) 236-7243

Debtor:
23-10245 - CBC Restaurant Corp.
District:
District of Delaware
Creditor: Has Supporting Documentation:
AG-OCG 360 NORTH MICHIGAN RETAIL OWNER, L.L.C. Yes, supporting documentation successfully uploaded
CARY G. SCHIFF AND ASSOCIATES Related Document Statement:
134 N. LASALLE ST. #1740
Has Related Claim:
CHICAGO, IL, 60602 No
Phone: Related Claim Filed By:
312-419-1130 Filing Party:
Phone 2: Authorized agent
Fax:
Email:
CARYSCHIFF@CGSCHIFFLAW.COM
Other Names Used with Debtor: Amends Claim:
No
Acquired Claim:
No
Basis of Claim: Last 4 Digits: Uniform Claim Identifier:
Commercial Lease - 360 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, IL No
Total Amount of Claim: Includes Interest or Charges:
183,075.68 Yes
Has Priority Claim: Priority Under:
No
Has Secured Claim: Nature of Secured Amount:
No Value of Property:
AmountNof 503(b)(9): Annual Interest Rate:
Based onOLease: Arrearage Amount:
Yes, 183,075.68 Basis for Perfection:
Subject to Right of Setoff: Amount Unsecured:
No

Submitted By:

CARY G. SCHIFF on 18-May-2023 5:39:44 p.m. Eastern Time
Title:

COUNSEL FOR CREDITOR
Company:

CARY G. SCHIFF AND ASSOCIATES

VN: A0O4B831FE2559D107D3EB471969A62A8


KCC ePOC Electronic Claim Filing Summary

For phone assistance: Domestic (877) 725-7534 | International (424) 236-7243

VN: A04B831FE2559D107D3EB471969A62A8


Lease Ledaer

MS SARAH GRATHWOHL
CBC Restaurant Corp.

PO BOX 1067

DECATUR, GA, 30031

Lease Information
Date
Lease Id

Property
Location

Assigned Space(s)

Customer

ICS Code

Lease Type
Sales Category
Lease Term
Lease Area
Monthly Rent

Page 1

05/18/2023
t0015503

360rt!

360 N Michigan Retail
G, H

Net Retail Lease

Food

From 01/01/2018 To 09/30/2028
6,397(Gross SQ)

24966.66

Office Phone (678)795-3830
Fax No
E-Mail tbailey@propertyworks.com
Date Description Charges Payments Balance
Balance Forward 36,317.99
01/01/21 Operating Expense (01/2021) 950.44 37,268.43
01/01/21 Real Estate Taxes (01/2021) 3,010.89 40,279.32
01/01/21 Rent - Retail (01/2021) 6,183.33 46,462.65
01/01/21 Rent - Retail (01/2021) 18,783.33 65,245.98
01/01/21 Chilled Water (11.26.20 - 12.24.20) 1,693.33 66,939.31
01/01/21 Domestic Water (11.26.20 - 12.24.20) 173.74 67,113.05
01/07/21 ACH010721 16,444.66 50,668.39
01/26/21 Chilled Water (12.25.20 - 01.26.21) 2,029.61 52,698.00
01/26/21 Domestic Water (12.25.20 - 01.26.21) 180.31 52,878.31
01/29/21 01.2021 Estimated OEX True-Up 725.56 53,603.87
01/29/21 01.2021 Estimated RET True-Up (716.89) 52,886.98
02/01/21 Operating Expense (02/2021) 1,676.00 54,562.98
02/01/21 Real Estate Taxes (02/2021) 2,294.00 56,856.98
02/01/21 Rent - Retail (02/2021) 6,183.33 63,040.31
02/01/21 Rent - Retail (02/2021) 18,783.33 81,823.64
02/25/21 Chilled Water (1/27/21 - 2/25/21) 1,980.99 83,804.63
02/25/21 Domestic Water (1/27/21 - 2/25/21) 173.58 83,978.21
02/26/21 RET True-Up (1/2021 & 2/2021) 1,290.00 85,268.21
03/01/21 Operating Expense (03/2021) 1,676.00 86,944.21
03/01/21 Real Estate Taxes (03/2021) 2,294.00 89,238.21
03/01/21 Rent - Retail (03/2021) 6,183.33 95,421.54
03/01/21 Rent - Retail (03/2021) 18,783.33 114,204.87
03/01/21 RET True-Up (3/2021) 645.00 114,849.87
03/01/21 Rev. 50% Rent Retail (10/20 - 03/2021) (74,899.95) 39,949.92
03/09/21 3.09 ACH 103,560.19 (63,610.27)
03/26/21 Chilled Water (02/26/2021 - 03/26/2021) 1,571.69 (62,038.58)
03/26/21 Domestic Water (02/26/2021 - 229.04 (61,809.54)
03/26/2021)
03/26/21 Adj Domestic Water (12/25/2021 - 3.36 (61,806.18)
01/26/2021)
03/26/21 Adj Domestic Water (01/27/2021 - 3.24 (61,802.94)
02/25/2021)
04/01/21 2020 CAM Settlement 8,120.88 (53,682.06)
04/01/21 Operating Expense (04/2021) 1,676.00 (52,006.06)
04/01/21 Real Estate Taxes (04/2021) 3,212.00 (48,794.06)
04/01/21 Rent - Retail (04/2021) 3,091.66 (45,702.40)
04/01/21 Rent - Retail (04/2021) 9,391.67 (36,310.73)
04/07/21 RET True-Up (01/2021 - 03/2021) 819.00 (35,491.73)
04/27/21 Chilled Water (03/27/21 - 04/27/21) 1,610.37 (33,881.36)
04/27/21 Domestic Water (03/27/21 - 04/27/21) 198.02 (33,683.34)
05/01/21 Operating Expense (05/2021) 1,676.00 (32,007.34)
05/01/21 Real Estate Taxes (05/2021) 3,212.00 (28,795.34)
05/01/21 Rent - Retail (05/2021) 18,783.33 (10,012.01)
05/01/21 Rent - Retail (05/2021) 6,183.33 (3,828.68)
05/26/21 Chilled Water (4/28/2021 - 5/26/2021 2,458.35 (1,370.33)
05/26/21 Domestic Water (4/28/2021 - 5/26/2021 231.11 (1,139.22)
06/01/21 Operating Expense (06/2021) 1,676.00 536.78
06/01/21 Real Estate Taxes (06/2021) 3,212.00 3,748.78

Thursday, May 18, 2023



Page 2

Date Description Charges Payments Balance
Balance Forward 36,317.99
06/01/21 Rent - Retail (06/2021) 18,783.33 22,532.11
06/01/21 Rent - Retail (06/2021) 6,183.33 28,715.44
06/01/21 Deferred Retail Rent Repayment 9,861.16 38,576.60
(06/2021)
07/01/21 Operating Expense (07/2021) 1,676.00 40,252.60
07/01/21 Real Estate Taxes (07/2021) 3,212.00 43,464.60
07/01/21 Rent - Retail (07/2021) 18,783.33 62,247.93
07/01/21 Rent - Retail (07/2021) 6,183.33 68,431.26
07/01/21 Deferred Retail Rent Repayment 9,861.16 78,292.42
(07/2021)
07/01/21 Domestic Water 05/27/2021 - 382.82 78,675.24
06/28/2021
07/01/21 Chilled Water 05/27/2021 - 06/28/2021 3,555.56 82,230.80
08/01/21 Operating Expense (08/2021) 1,676.00 83,906.80
08/01/21 Real Estate Taxes (08/2021) 3,212.00 87,118.80
08/01/21 Rent - Retail (08/2021) 18,783.33 105,902.13
08/01/21 Rent - Retail (08/2021) 6,183.33 112,085.46
08/01/21 Deferred Retail Rent Repayment 9,861.16 121,946.62
(08/2021)
08/01/21 06.29.21 - 07.28.21 Chilled Water 3,499.09 125,445.71
08/01/21 06.29.21 - 07.28.21 Domestic Water 331.52 125,777.23
08/01/21 05.27.21 - 06.28.21 Domestic Water 3.03 125,780.26
Adjustment
08/09/21 08.09.21 ACH 121,946.63 3,833.63
09/01/21 Operating Expense (09/2021) 1,676.00 5,509.63
09/01/21 Real Estate Taxes (09/2021) 3,212.00 8,721.63
09/01/21 Rent - Retail (09/2021) 18,783.33 27,504.96
09/01/21 Rent - Retail (09/2021) 6,183.33 33,688.29
09/01/21 Deferred Retail Rent Repayment 9,861.16 43,549.45
(09/2021)
09/01/21 Chilled Water (07.29.21 - 08.25.21) 3,434.72 46,984.17
09/01/21 Domestic Water (07.29.21 - 08.25.21) 364.95 47,349.12
09/03/21 ACH 09/03/2021 43,549.46 3,799.66
09/13/21 2020 RET Settlement (9,799.77) (6,000.11)
09/28/21 Domestic Water (08.26.21 - 09.28.21) 392.11 (5,608.00)
09/28/21 Chilled Water (08.26.21 - 09.28.21) 4,026.62 (1,581.38)
10/01/21 Operating Expense (10/2021) 1,676.00 94.62
10/01/21 Real Estate Taxes (10/2021) 3,212.00 3,306.62
10/01/21 Rent - Retail (10/2021) 18,783.33 22,089.95
10/01/21 Rent - Retail (10/2021) 6,183.33 28,273.28
10/01/21 Deferred Retail Rent Repayment 9,861.16 38,134.44
(10/2021)
10/05/21 10.05.21 ACH 39,715.82 (1,581.38)
10/14/21 Sewer line repairs 6,500.00 4,918.62
11/01/21 Operating Expense (11/2021) 1,676.00 6,594.62
11/01/21 Real Estate Taxes (11/2021) 3,212.00 9,806.62
11/01/21 Rent - Retail (11/2021) 18,783.33 28,589.95
11/01/21 Rent - Retail (11/2021) 6,183.33 34,773.28
11/01/21 Deferred Retail Rent Repayment 9,861.16 44,634.44
(11/2021)
11/04/21 chc chilled water 9/29/21-11/3/2021 3,376.81 48,011.25
11/04/21 cbc domestic water 9/29/21-11/3/2021 442.97 48,454.22
11/04/21 11.04.21 ACH 44,634.45 3,819.77
12/01/21 Operating Expense (12/2021) 1,676.00 5,495.77
12/01/21 Real Estate Taxes (12/2021) 3,212.00 8,707.77
12/01/21 Rent - Retail (12/2021) 18,783.33 27,491.10
12/01/21 Rent - Retail (12/2021) 6,183.33 33,674.43
12/01/21 Deferred Retail Rent Repayment 9,861.16 43,535.59
(12/2021)
12/03/21 CBC Chilled water 11/4/2021-12/2/2021 1,894.97 45,430.56
12/03/21 CBC Domestic water 11/4/2021- 290.79 45,721.35
12/2/2021
12/09/21 12.09.21 ACH 43,535.60 2,185.75
01/01/22 Operating Expense (01/2022) 1,730.00 3,915.75
01/01/22 Real Estate Taxes (01/2022) 2,725.00 6,640.75
01/01/22 Rent - Retail (01/2022) 6,183.33 12,824.08
01/01/22 Rent - Retail (01/2022) 18,783.33 31,607.41
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Date Description Charges Payments Balance
Balance Forward 36,317.99
01/01/22 Deferred Retail Rent Repayment 9,861.16 41,468.57
(01/2022)
01/07/22 01.07.22 ACH 41,901.58 (433.01)
01/12/22 CBC Chilled Water 12/3/2021-1/12/2022 2,614.42 2,181.41
01/12/22 CBC Domestic Water 12/3/2021- 356.91 2,538.32
1/12/2022
01/31/22 CB Chilled Water 1/13/22-1/31/22 1,707.21 4,245.53
01/31/22 CB Domestic Water 1/13/22-1/31/22 171.47 4,417.00
02/01/22 Operating Expense (02/2022) 1,730.00 6,147.00
02/01/22 Real Estate Taxes (02/2022) 2,725.00 8,872.00
02/01/22 Rent - Retail (02/2022) 6,183.33 15,055.33
02/01/22 Rent - Retail (02/2022) 18,783.33 33,838.66
02/01/22 Deferred Retail Rent Repayment 9,861.16 43,699.82
(02/2022)
02/28/22 CB Chilled Water 2/1/22-2/26/22 1,955.28 45,655.10
02/28/22 CB Domestic Water 2/1/22-2/26/22 195.17 45,850.27
03/01/22 Operating Expense (03/2022) 1,730.00 47,580.27
03/01/22 Real Estate Taxes (03/2022) 2,725.00 50,305.27
03/01/22 Rent - Retail (03/2022) 6,183.33 56,488.60
03/01/22 Rent - Retail (03/2022) 18,783.33 75,271.93
03/01/22 Deferred Retail Rent Repayment 9,861.16 85,133.09
(03/2022)
03/08/22 5% Late Fee - 2/2022 2,184.99 87,318.08
03/08/22 1.5% Interest - 2/2022 62.86 87,380.94
03/31/22 CB Chilled Water 2/27/2022-3/28/2022 1,693.32 89,074.26
03/31/22 CB Domestic Water 2/27/2022-3/28/2022 458.96 89,533.22
03/31/22 03.31.22 ACH 120,386.79 (30,853.57)
04/01/22 Operating Expense (04/2022) 1,730.00 (29,123.57)
04/01/22 Real Estate Taxes (04/2022) 2,725.00 (26,398.57)
04/01/22 Rent - Retail (04/2022) 6,183.33 (20,215.24)
04/01/22 Rent - Retail (04/2022) 18,783.33 (1,431.91)
04/01/22 Deferred Retail Rent Repayment 9,861.16 8,429.25
(04/2022)
04/04/22 04.04.22 ACH 6,276.98 2,152.27
04/28/22 CB Chilled Water 3/29/2022-4/28/2022 1,638.33 3,790.60
04/28/22 CB Domestic Water 3/29/2022-4/28/2022 523.00 4,313.60
05/01/22 Operating Expense (05/2022) 1,730.00 6,043.60
05/01/22 Real Estate Taxes (05/2022) 2,725.00 8,768.60
05/01/22 Rent - Retail (05/2022) 6,183.33 14,951.93
05/01/22 Rent - Retail (05/2022) 18,783.33 33,735.26
05/01/22 Deferred Retail Rent Repayment 9,861.16 43,596.42
(05/2022)
05/11/22 2021 OEX Settlement (306.21) 43,290.21
05/26/22 5.26.22 ACH 41,435.10 1,855.11
05/31/22 CB Chilled Water - 4/29/2022-5/27/2022 2,240.86 4,095.97
05/31/22 CB Domestic Water - 4/29/2022- 467.72 4,563.69
5/27/2022
06/01/22 Operating Expense (06/2022) 1,730.00 6,293.69
06/01/22 Real Estate Taxes (06/2022) 2,725.00 9,018.69
06/01/22 Rent - Retail (06/2022) 6,183.33 15,202.02
06/01/22 Rent - Retail (06/2022) 18,783.33 33,985.35
06/01/22 Deferred Retail Rent Repayment 9,861.16 43,846.51
(06/2022)
06/30/22 CB Chilled Water - 5/28/2022-6/29/2022 3,394.65 47,241.16
06/30/22 CB Domestic Water - 5/28/2022- 450.12 47,691.28
6/29/2022
06/30/22 CB Domestic Water Adjustment - 17.25 47,708.53
5/28/2022-6/29/2022
07/01/22 Operating Expense (07/2022) 1,730.00 49,438.53
07/01/22 Real Estate Taxes (07/2022) 2,725.00 52,163.53
07/01/22 Rent - Retail (07/2022) 6,183.33 58,346.86
07/01/22 Rent - Retail (07/2022) 18,783.33 77,130.19
07/01/22 Deferred Retail Rent Repayment 9,861.16 86,991.35
(07/2022)
07/27/22 CB Chilled Water - 6/30/2022-7/26/2022 2,915.23 89,906.58
07/27/22 CB Domestic Water - 6/30/2022- 441.43 90,348.01
7/26/2022
08/01/22 Operating Expense (08/2022) 1,730.00 92,078.01
08/01/22 Real Estate Taxes (08/2022) 2,725.00 94,803.01
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Date Description Charges Payments Balance
Balance Forward 36,317.99
08/01/22 Rent - Retail (08/2022) 6,183.33 100,986.34
08/01/22 Rent - Retail (08/2022) 18,783.33 119,769.67
08/01/22 Deferred Retail Rent Repayment 9,861.16 129,630.83
(08/2022)
08/31/22 CB Chilled Water - 7/27/2022-8/30/2022 3,161.06 132,791.89
08/31/22 CB Domesic Water - 7/27/2022- 491.32 133,283.21
8/30/2022
09/01/22 Operating Expense (09/2022) 1,730.00 135,013.21
09/01/22 Real Estate Taxes (09/2022) 2,725.00 137,738.21
09/01/22 Rent - Retail (09/2022) 6,183.33 143,921.54
09/01/22 Rent - Retail (09/2022) 18,783.33 162,704.87
09/01/22 Deferred Retail Rent Repayment 9,861.16 172,566.03
(09/2022)
09/28/22 CB Chilled Water - 8/31/2022-9/27/2022 3,414.32 175,980.35
09/28/22 CB Domestic Water - 8/31/2022- 367.26 176,347.61
9/27/2022
10/01/22 Operating Expense (10/2022) 1,730.00 178,077.61
10/01/22 Real Estate Taxes (10/2022) 2,725.00 180,802.61
10/01/22 Rent - Retail (10/2022) 6,183.33 186,985.94
10/01/22 Rent - Retail (10/2022) 18,783.33 205,769.27
10/01/22 Deferred Retail Rent Repayment 9,861.16 215,630.43
(10/2022)
10/31/22 CB Chilled Water - 9/28/2022-10/31/2022 3,148.87 218,779.30
10/31/22 CB Domestic Water - 9/28/2022- 462.45 219,241.75
10/31/2022
11/01/22 Operating Expense (11/2022) 1,730.00 220,971.75
